February 20, 2017

Notice Concerning Approval for Listing on the Second Section of Tokyo Stock Exchange

HUB Co., Ltd. announces that the company received approval today from Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. to move its stock listing from JASDAQ Standard to the second section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange as of February 27, 2017.

We express our sincere gratitude to all stakeholders including shareholders for their support and cooperation.

Since our founding in 1971, we have developed the "Inspiring Culture Creation Business", in order to realize the desire of the founder (late Mr. Isao Nakauchi) to enrich the living and society of Japan by spreading the culture of British PUB to Japan.

To meet your expectations, we will strive for sustainable growth and corporate value improvement. we appreciate your continued support.

For details of the listing on the second section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange, please refer to the website of Japan Exchange Group (http://www.jpx.co.jp/).